#### 502201669 01/21/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter WAHL	10/11/2012
Thorsten KRAUSE	10/11/2012
Stefan JUNG	10/11/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schaeffler Technologies AG & Co. KG
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 1-3
City:	Herzogenaurach
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	91074

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13694180

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2126618002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000

Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South

New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUK-75	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald C. Lucas	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=LUK- 75\_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 029663 FRAME: 0306

Our Ref: LUK-75

Client's Ref: P110401-10US

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In Consideration of the	sum of One Dollar (\$1.00),	and of other good and valuable
consideration paid to the undersigned by		
Schaeffler Technologies AG & Co.		THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY
a corporation organized under the laws of		receipt whereof
is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned		
unto the said assignee the entire right, tit	ile and interest in and to the inver	ntion or improvement in
TRANSMISSION FOR OPERATIN	G AN AUXILIARY ASSEMBL`	Y
said invention being fully described and	or claimed in the application for	Letters Patent of the United States
of America 1) executed on or before this		
in and for the United States and all fore		
successors, assigns or other legal repres		
therefor may be granted, as fully and		ve been held and enjoyed by the
undersigned if this assignment and sale l	had not been made.	
ind Cald Againman in IIa	wahr Authorizad	-linetian for and to marine I attant
Patent for said invention in any of said c		plication for and to receive Letters
Patent for said invention in any of said c	countries at its election.	
And Ry This Covenant	t The Undersigned will	execute or procure any further
necessary assurance of title to said inve		
the expense of said assignee, will execu		
to perfect the title to said invention; or	any Letters Patent which may be	granted therefor in said Assignee.
its successors, assigns or other legal r	representatives, and, upon the re	equest and at the expense of said
assignee, will execute any additional or	divisional applications for paten	ts for said invention, or any part or
parts thereof, and for the reissue of any	y Letters Patents to be granted t	herefor, and will make all rightful
oaths and do all lawful acts requisite	e for procuring the same or fe	or aiding therein, without further
compensation, but at the expense of said	l assignee, its successors, assigns	or other legal representatives.
		arks is Hereby Authorized
and Requested to issue any and a	all Letters Patent of the United	States for said invention to said
assignee.		
11 10 00 00	Math Wall	
Dated: 11. 10. 2012	Jen course	L.S.
	Peter WAHL	
Dated: 11.10 2012		L.S.
	Thorsten KRAUSE	00000 00000000000000000000000000000000
Dated: 11.10, 20 12	GHT TE	L.S.
Dated.		E.s.
- ·	Stefan JUNG	* S
Dated:		L.S.
Dated:	and the second s	L.S.
		LS

**PATENT REEL: 029663 FRAME: 0307**